
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - January 20, 2010 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW1 X) Claiming Price: $16,000
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (My Sister Pearl - 1:43.83 - January 4, 2001)
Purse: $35,000
Available Money: $35,000
Value of Race: $35,000 1st $21,000, 2nd $7,000, 3rd $3,500, 4th $1,750, 5th $1,050, 6th $700
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 10:27 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
1Jan10 8CT5

17Dec09 7LRL6

17Dec09 5PEN2

1Jan10 8CT3

17Dec09 8CT5

13Jan10 8CT5

5
3
8
1
6
4

Templar's Cup (Bocachica, Arnaldo)
Rascal Cat (Dunkelberger, Travis)
Tanganyika (Whitacre, Brandon)
Phil the Brit (Acosta, J.)
Ukiah (Almodovar, Gerald)
Fort Apache Star (Batista, Luis)

117
117
117
117
117
113

LA b
LA bf
LA bf
LA f
LA f
LA

4
2
6
1
5
3

4
2
1
5
6
3

44

29

11/2

52 1/2

6
3Head

43 1/2

21 1/2

11

54

6
3Head

32 1/2

1Head

21

41 1/2

6
51

21

11 1/2

3Head

41 1/2

58

6

1Nose

22 3/4

3Neck

41

514

6

18.70
2.30
3.50

1.50*
4.40

13.70

up in final strides
led till final strides
out finished
well placed, no rally
off step slow
prompted issue, tired

Fractional Times: 23.61 48.14 1:13.15 1:39.67 Final Time: 1:46.58
Split Times: (24:53) (25:01) (26:52) (6:91)
Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner: Templar's Cup, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Devil His Due out of Glen Arbor, by Out of Place. Foaled Feb 24, 2003 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Roger Browning. Winning Owner: James William Gilliam

1 Claimed Horse(s): Phil the Brit New Trainer: William A. Campbell New Owner: William A. Campbell

Claiming Prices: 5 - Templar's Cup: $16,000; 3 - Rascal Cat: $16,000; 8 - Tanganyika: $16,000; 1 - Phil the Brit: $16,000; 6 - Ukiah:
$16,000;

Scratched Horse(s): El Numero Uno (Stewards), Keepureyeondaprize (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $34,659
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Templar's Cup 39.40 11.80 4.60
3 Rascal Cat 4.20 2.60
8 Tanganyika 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-3 162.60 27,797
$2.00 Trifecta 5-3-8 538.60 25,042
$2.00 Superfecta 5-3-8-1 1,315.60 11,404
$2.00 Daily Double 7-5 94.80 1,694

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 Templar's Cup 4 49 1/2 42 1/2 31 21 1/2 1Nose

3 Rascal Cat 2 21/2 21 1Head 11 1/2 2Nose

8 Tanganyika 1 11/2 11 2Head 32 1/2 32 3/4

1 Phil the Brit 5 513 1/2 56 43 1/2 42 1/2 43

6 Ukiah 6 616 610 66 54 54

4 Fort Apache Star 3 39 1/2 32 1/2 55 612 618

Trainers: 5 - Brown, Ronney; 3 - Campbell, Donald; 8 - Beattie, Stephanie; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Joy, Kevin; 4 - Beck, Michael

Owners: 5 -James William Gilliam; 3 -Donald Edward Campbell; 8 -Wade D. Glosser; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 - High Country Thoroughbreds; 4 -
Spartan Stable LLC;

Footnotes
TEMPLAR'S CUP forced the pace three wide, rallied to contention around the turn, was set down for the drive and then was up in the final strides. RASCAL
CAT pressed the issue from the inside, gained a slim lead down the backstretch, led until the final strides. TANGANYIKA set the pace on rail, dug in along
the backstretch, remained a factor on the turn then was out finished. PHIL THE BRIT well placed along the inside, had no rally when it counted. UKIAH off a
step slow, was within striking distance three wide, lacked the needed late rally. FORT APACHE STAR prompted the issue from the rail, tired.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=01/20/2010&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=01/20/2010&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

