## HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - January 20, 2010 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW1 X) Claiming Price: \$16,000

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (My Sister Pearl - 1:43.83 - January 4, 2001)

Purse: \$35,000

Available Money: \$35,000

Value of Race: \$35,000 1st \$21,000, 2nd \$7,000, 3rd \$3,500, 4th \$1,750, 5th \$1,050, 6th \$700

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 10:27 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgn	n Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
1Jan10 <sup>8</sup> CT <sup>5</sup>	5	Templar's Cup (Bocachica, Arnaldo)	117	LA b	4	4	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	18.70	up in final strides
17Dec09 <sup>7</sup> LRL <sup>6</sup>	3	Rascal Cat (Dunkelberger, Travis)	117	LA bf	2	2	2 <sup>9</sup>	21 1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1.1.1/2	$2^{2 \cdot 3/4}$	2.30	led till final strides
17Dec09 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	8	Tanganyika (Whitacre, Brandon)	117	LA bf	6	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	11	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.50	out finished
1Jan10 8CT3	1	Phil the Brit (Acosta, J.)	117	LA f	1	5	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	1.50*	well placed, no rally
17Dec09 8CT <sup>5</sup>	6	Ukiah (Almodovar, Gerald)	117	LA f	5	6	6	6	6	5 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>14</sup>	4.40	off step slow
13Jan10 <sup>8</sup> CT <sup>5</sup>	4	Fort Apache Star (Batista, Luis)	113	LA	3	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	6	6	13.70	prompted issue, tired

Fractional Times: 23.61 48.14 1:13.15 1:39.67

**Split Times:** (24:53) (25:01) (26:52) (6:91)

Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner: Templar's Cup, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Devil His Due out of Glen Arbor, by Out of Place. Foaled Feb 24, 2003 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:46.58

Breeder: Roger Browning. Winning Owner: James William Gilliam

1 Claimed Horse(s): Phil the Brit New Trainer: William A. Campbell New Owner: William A. Campbell

Claiming Prices: 5 - Templar's Cup: \$16,000; 3 - Rascal Cat: \$16,000; 8 - Tanganyika: \$16,000; 1 - Phil the Brit: \$16,000; 6 - Ukiah:

\$16,000;

Scratched Horse(s): El Numero Uno (Stewards), Keepureyeondaprize (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$34,659

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Templar's Cup	39.40	11.80	4.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-3	162.60	27,797
3	Rascal Cat		4.20	2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-3-8	538.60	25,042
8	Tanganyika			3.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	5-3-8-1	1,315.60	11,404
					\$2.00 Daily Double	7-5	94.80	1,694

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	
5	Templar's Cup	4	49 1/2	42 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	
3	Rascal Cat	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	
8	Tanganyika	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	
1	Phil the Brit	5	5 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	
6	Ukiah	6	6 <sup>16</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	
4	Fort Apache Star	3	3 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup>	6 <sup>18</sup>	

Trainers: 5 - Brown, Ronney; 3 - Campbell, Donald; 8 - Beattie, Stephanie; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Joy, Kevin; 4 - Beck, Michael

Owners: 5 - James William Gilliam; 3 - Donald Edward Campbell; 8 - Wade D. Glosser; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 - High Country Thoroughbreds; 4 -

Spartan Stable LLC;

## **Footnotes**

TEMPLAR'S CUP forced the pace three wide, rallied to contention around the turn, was set down for the drive and then was up in the final strides. RASCAL CAT pressed the issue from the inside, gained a slim lead down the backstretch, led until the final strides. TANGANYIKA set the pace on rail, dug in along the backstretch, remained a factor on the turn then was out finished. PHIL THE BRIT well placed along the inside, had no rally when it counted. UKIAH off a step slow, was within striking distance three wide, lacked the needed late rally. FORT APACHE STAR prompted the issue from the rail, tired.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.